
CLUB oc DATAALl 
KARATE CLUB CAMPOS 0489 05/02/1986 
CLUB TENSHIN 0512 11/03/1986 
MOTA KARATE CLUB 0530 09/04/1986 -· 
KARATE CLUB ESPADAS 0539 15/04/1986 
CENTRO DE ARTES MARCIALES (C.A.M.) 0825 30/12/1987 
CLUB DE KARATE -DO ROMAN 1051 06/02/1990 
ASSOCIACIÓ KARATE SÓLLER 1291 07/07/1992 
CLUB TOT ESPORT CALVIA 1311 30/09/1992 
LARA ESCUELA DE ARTES MARCIALES 1343 16/03/1993 
CLUB KARATE D'ALAIOR 1384 09/09/1993 

ASSOCIACIÓ IBICENCA DE KARATE SHOTOKAN 1618 15/05/1996 
KARATE CLUB DEL POZO 1909 28/09/2001 
ASOCIACIÓN KARATE DO IBIZA 1943 10/09/2002 

CLUB KARATE ART-GIM 2073 14/06/2005 

CLUB KARATE HUGO KAN 2081 01/09/2005 

SONKEI POLLENc;A KARATE CLUB 2269 12/05/2009 

CLUB DE KARATE DOJO ROIG PI 2455 17/02/2011 

CLUB KARATE SHOTOKAN MAÓ 2620 04/04/2014 

SONKEI KARATE CLUB 2803 19/08/2015 
CLUB DEPORTIVO KIFUDO 2816 05/11/2015 
CLUB ARTS MARCIALS SHIRO-TE 2828 08/02/2016 
HpLISTIC KARATE CLUB 309-1 20/02/2019 
CLUB D'ARTS MARCIALS EIVISSA SAMURAIS 3197 16/10/2020 

CLUB KARATE ES CASTELL 3233 15/04/2021 

CLUB ESPORTIU FÍSICS CIUTADELLA 3286 14/02/2022 

ASOCIACIÓN DEPORTIVA SAMYD 0859 21/03/1988 

CLUB DOJO FORMENTERA 1037 13/1.2/1989 

CLUB KICKBOXING PITIUSO BUDOKA 1731 12/03/1998 

CLUB DEPORTIVO MADRE ALBERT A 1485 

FEDERACIÓ BALEAR DE KARATE i DISCIPLINES ASSOCIADES-PROCLAMACION DEFINITVA DE ASAMBLEISTAS NATOS 2024/2028 

DA ELEC JC MODIFJD 
02/09/2019 

08/04/22 

20/12/2019 

10/07/19 

08/06/2019 

10/11/2019 

26/09/2019 

21/11/2020 

29/01/2016 

28/04/2018 

21/08/2020 

09/04/2021 

13/07/19 
20/09/2023 

11/11/19 

20/09/2023 
03/10/2023 

01/11/2023 

08/01/2024 

06/02/2016 01/06/2019 

10/06/2023 17/03/2018 

ESPORT MODALITAT Al MUNICIPI 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE I DD.A JUDO I ESPORT PALMA 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE IDO.AA. SÓLLER 
KARATE IDO.AA. CALVIA 
KARATE IDO.AA. MANACOR 
KARATE I DD.AA. ALAIOR 
KARATE I DO.A KICKBOXING EIVISSA 
KARATE IDO.A, JUDO I ESPORT CAMPOS 
KARATE IDO.AA. EIVISSA 
KARATE I DO.A JUDO I ESPORT CIUTAD 
KARATE I DD.AA. PALMA 
KARATE I DO.AA. POLLENr;A 

: KARATE I DO.AA. STA EULARIA 
KARATE I DD.AA. MAÓ 
KARATE I DO.AA. ALCÚDIA 
KARATE IDO.AA. ANDRATX 
KARATE IDO.AA. . ALCÚDIA 
KARATE I DD.AA. 
KARATE IDO.AA. 
KARATE IDO.AA. 
KARATE IDO.AA. 
JUDO I ESPORT KARATE I DD.A, 
JUDO I ESPORT 

• JUDO I ESPORT 

- ·  -

KARATE I DO.A 
KARATE I DD.A 

JUDO I ESPORTS ASSOCIATS 

PALMA 
EIVISSA 
ESCASTELL 
MENORCA 
SANT ANTONI 
FORMENTERA 
EIVISSA 
PALMA 

ILLA PRESIDENT 
MALLORCA JUAN CAMPOS MACIAS 
MALLORCA ANDRÉS BENJAMÍN CABALÍN LÓPEZ 
MALLORCA FRNACISCO MOTA SANTOS 
MALLORCA FRANCISCO ESPADAS NUÑEZ 
MALLORCA DIEGO ESPINOSA ROCA 
MALLORCA MANUEL ROMAN GARCÍA 
MALLORCA FCO. ANTONIO CASASNOVAS SUAU 
MALLORCA FRANCISCA GONZALEZ MERCADO 
MALLORCA JESUS LARA PEREZ 
MENORCA DANIEL ESCANDELL DOT 
EIVISSA JUAN MANUEL GUTIERREZ GARCIA 
MALLORCA MARIA MAGDALENA MORA GARAU 
EIVISSA ANTONIO GARCIA NUEZ 
MENORCA SERGIO MESQUIDA PONS 
MALLORCA HUGO MANUEL GALLÉN ALCOBA 
MALLORCA MARIA ANTONIA FIOL PASTOR 
EIVISSA VICENTE ROIG MARI 
MENORCA MARTA RECASENS GONZÁLEZ 
MALLORCA FCO DAVID MULET MORAGUES 
MALLORCA JACQUELINE EDITH WOOD 
MALLORCA 
MALLORCA 

PEDRO MENDEZ MALMIERCA
MªDEL PILAR CHINCHILLA ALARCON 

EIVISSA DANIEL PEREZ GUILLEN 
MENORCA ANTONIO ESCANDELL CALVACHE 
MENORCA JESÚS TRIAY MASCARÓ 
EIVISSA JOSÉ TORRES CARDONA ..--·-;- . .__ 
FORMENTERA EUGENIO DE LA DUEAA EDIÑ � .. 
EIVISSA ELENA SACRISTÁN f§'frn  " 1  1
MALLORCA ÁLVARO PÉREZ ME NfNDEI ¡1  

,l\1i• ., 




